
This report provided free of charge by:

Granbury Nissan

4601 E US Highway 377
Granbury, TX 76049

817-839-2461

2024 TOP-RATED DEALER

4.2 / 5.0
210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/9/25 at
9:36:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

07/09/2019

Damage reported: minor
damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Event 2

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

29  Service history records

6  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

89,634  Last reported odometer reading

2019 FORD F-150

RAPTOR

VIN: 1FTFW1RG5KFB81224
CREW PICKUP
3.5L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Granbury Nissan

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383 Customer Favorites
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10/20/2022

Damage reported: very
minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 07/17/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 07/09/2019 and 10/20/2022.
Minor

Damage
Very Minor

Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. A current list of
recalls is available at Ford Motor Company.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired
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Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2019

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,549 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/05/2019 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

Year purchased 2019 2022 2024

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo. 1 yr. 10 mo. 1 yr. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 22,609/yr 14,725/yr

Last reported odometer reading 32,872 72,856 89,634
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04/23/2019 3 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

05/14/2019 Wheeler Ford
Cordell, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

05/14/2019 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordell, OK

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

07/09/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

-

-
-
-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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08/22/2019 1,779 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/16/2019 3,792 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/08/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordell, OK

Registration issued or renewed

06/17/2020 8,589 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

09/21/2020 14,312 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/18/2020 16,879 Wheeler Ford
Hinton, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Key(s) (re) programmed
New key(s) cut

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/18/2020 17,312 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Odometer reading reported

-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
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Cordell, OK

12/21/2020 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordell, OK

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/06/2021 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cordell, OK

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

05/20/2021 20,223 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

05/21/2021 Wheeler Ford
Cordell, OK
580-832-3313
https://wheelerford.com/

5.0 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

266 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/21/2021 20,233 David Stanley Chevrolet
Oklahoma City, OK
405-632-3600
davidstanleychevrolet.co
m

3.8 / 5.0

157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Nitrogen fill tires
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wipers/washers checked
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

05/23/2021 David Stanley Chevrolet
Oklahoma City, OK

3.8 / 5.0

157 Verified Reviews

7 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/03/2021 Oklahoma
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oklahoma City, OK

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

08/21/2021 Joe Cooper Ford of
Yukon
Yukon, OK

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

-

-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
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888-680-3551
yukonford.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,218 Verified Reviews

10,758
Customer
Favorites

Brakes checked
Radio/sound system checked

11/15/2021 20,609 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Vehicle sold

12/09/2021 20,612 David McDavid Lincoln
Frisco, TX
469-405-3736
mcdavidlincolnfrisco.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

246 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Cruise control module/computer
replaced
Door locks checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced

02/02/2022 23,362 David McDavid Lincoln
Frisco, TX
469-405-3736
mcdavidlincolnfrisco.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

246 Verified Reviews

117 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allen, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M06 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

07/08/2022 Grapevine Ford Lincoln
Grapevine, TX

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-

-
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817-481-3531
grapevineford.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,682 Verified Reviews

6,233
Customer
Favorites

Air filter replaced
Anti-theft/keyless system checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
VIN glass etching vin etched
Wipers/washers checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

07/08/2022 32,869 Texas
Inspection Station
Allen, TX

Passed emissions inspection

07/09/2022 Grapevine Ford Lincoln
Grapevine, TX

4.5 / 5.0

1,682 Verified Reviews

6,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/14/2022 32,872 Grapevine Ford Lincoln
Grapevine, TX
817-481-3531
grapevineford.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,682 Verified Reviews

6,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 5
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle
22,609 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

07/14/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Allen, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Silver

08/25/2022 34,017 Grapevine Ford Lincoln
Grapevine, TX
817-481-3531
grapevineford.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,682 Verified Reviews

6,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Body electrical system checked

10/01/2022 Texas Title issued or updated

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
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Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richardson, TX

Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/20/2022 Damage Report Damage reported: very minor damage
Damage to left side

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

10/25/2022 38,508 Five Star Ford of Dallas
Dallas, TX
972-985-3600
fivestarforddallas.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,335 Verified Reviews

14,823
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

12/08/2022 40,866 North Central Ford
Richardson, TX
972-231-3491
northcentralford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

158 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Oil and filter changed

02/15/2023 48,421 North Central Ford
Richardson, TX

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-

-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
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972-231-3491
northcentralford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

158 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

5,000 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

04/03/2023 51,672 North Central Ford
Richardson, TX
972-231-3491
northcentralford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

158 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Tire repaired

06/21/2023 56,475 North Central Ford
Richardson, TX
972-231-3491
northcentralford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

158 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
5,000 mile service performed
Air filter replaced
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed
Throttle body cleaned/serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

08/04/2023 60,610 Santa Monica Ford
Lincoln
Santa Monica, CA
310-451-1588
smford.com

4.1 / 5.0

241 Verified Reviews

3,681
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

08/04/2023 60,621 Kartek
Los Angeles, CA
310-477-7475

4.9 / 5.0

34 Verified Reviews

248 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/18/2023 61,600 Santa Monica Ford
Lincoln
Santa Monica, CA
310-451-1588
smford.com

4.1 / 5.0

241 Verified Reviews

3,681
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-
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09/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Richardson, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Silver

10/20/2023 66,100 Rockwall Ford
Rockwall, TX
972-290-2200
rockwallford.com

4.6 / 5.0

498 Verified Reviews

251 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

11/02/2023 66,310 North Central Ford
Richardson, TX
972-231-3491
northcentralford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

158 Verified Reviews

9 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/23/2024 72,476 Rockwall Ford
Rockwall, TX
972-290-2200
rockwallford.com

4.6 / 5.0

498 Verified Reviews

251 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Brake fluid flushed/changed
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Drive belt(s) replaced
Glass checked
Lights checked
Oil and filter changed
PCM reprogrammed
Serpentine belt replaced
Spark plug(s) replaced
Tires rotated
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transmission fluid flushed

04/19/2024 72,659 Texas
Inspection Station
Los Angeles, CA

Passed emissions inspection

04/25/2024 Park Place Motorcars
Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-263-3600
parkplace.com/dealershi
p/motorcars/fort-
worth.htm

4.7 / 5.0

108 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Tire(s) balanced
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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05/13/2024 Crystal Fusion Certified
Installer
631-253-9800
cftproducts.com

4.1 / 5.0

320 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Glass protection applied

05/13/2024 72,856 Park Place Motorcars
Fort Worth
Fort Worth, TX
817-263-3600
parkplace.com/dealershi
p/motorcars/fort-
worth.htm

4.7 / 5.0

108 Verified Reviews

12 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Owner 6
Purchased: 2024

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
14,725 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/12/2024 72,863 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Weatherford, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Silver

04/08/2025 Service Facility

4.4 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Inspection performed
Alignment checked

View the complete inspection report

04/10/2025 85,441 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
https://granburynissan.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

04/25/2025 86,246 Texas
Inspection Station
Weatherford, TX

Passed emissions inspection

05/01/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Godley, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-
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Vehicle color noted as Silver

07/17/2025 89,000 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
granburynissan.com/

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/17/2025 89,634 Granbury Nissan
Granbury, TX
817-736-8200
https://granburynissan.c
om/

4.2 / 5.0

210 Verified Reviews

3,383
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

08/09/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees,
traffic signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX.
As details about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/9/25 at 9:36:12 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

-

-
-
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Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/9/25 9:36:12 PM (CDT)
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